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ELPWTOI1
Quick Start Guide

EPSON

EXCEED YOUR VISION

Before pairing, make network settings for the projector.

Avant I'appairage, définissez les parameétres réseau du projecteur.

Konfigurieren Sie vor der Kopplung die Netzwerkeinstellungen fiir den Projektor.

Antes de realizar la asociacion, realice los ajustes de red del proyector.

Prima di eseguire I'abbinamento, configurare le impostazioni di rete del proiettore.

Antes de emparelhar, configure as defini¢cées de rede do projetor.
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About This Guide

This guide explains how to use the Wireless Transmitter ELPWTO1.

ELPWTO1 is a transmitter that can be added to the Wireless Presentation System
ELPWP10/ELPWP20.

For details on how to use the system, use the QR code on the right to access our
website to see the "Epson Wireless Presentation System User's Guide".

AWarning

May be a source of electromagnetic interference to cardiac pacemakers and cause them to malfunction.
Before using this unit, check that there is no one in the vicinity using a cardiac pacemaker.
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Safety Instructions

May be a source of electromagnetic interference to sensitive medical equipment and cause them to malfunction.
Before using this unit, check that there is no sensitive medical equipment in the vicinity.

May be a source of electromagnetic interference and cause malfunctions or accidents to occur. Do not use
this unit near automatically controlled equipment such as automatic doors or fire alarms.

Do not attempt to disassemble or remodel this transmitter (ELPWTO1).

ELPWTO1 Specifications

Item Specifications
5VDC/05A

0 to +40°C (Humidity of 20 to 80%, No condensation)

Power Consumption

Operating Temperature

Storage Temperature -20 to +70°C (Humidity of 0 to 95%, No condensation)

Operating Altitude 0to 3,000 m

Dimensions Width 63.5 x Height 11 x Depth 175 mm (excluding USB conversion adapter)
Weight Approx. 53 g

Product Parts and Functions

@ USB terminal @ Indicator

The wireless transmitter is connected to
your computer and is waiting for the Epson
Wireless Presentation software to launch.

Connects to your computer’s USB 14 |Flashing blue
port L ,,\ quickly
You can use this in two ways:

with the USB conversion adapter
(USB-C) or without (USB-A).

When pairing on a projector, . g .
' Flashing blue slowly | Projecting the computer's screen.
connect it to the USB-A port. Sz 9 v o 9 P

Lit blue The Epson Wireless Presentation software is running.

An error has occurred. Close the Epson Wireless
O Lt orange Presentation software, and then disconnect
the wireless transmitter from your computer.

A propos de ce guide

Ce guide explique comment utiliser 'émetteur sans fil ELPWTO1.

LELPWTO1 est un émetteur qui peut étre ajouté au systéme de présentation sans fil
ELPWP10/ELPWP20.

Pour plus de détails sur I'utilisation du systéme, utilisez le code QR a droite afin
d’accéder a notre site Web et de consulter le « Epson Wireless Presentation System
Guide de I'utilisateur ».
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Consignes de sécurité

{5 Avertissement

Peut étre une source d'interférences électromagnétiques pour les stimulateurs cardiaques et causer leur dysfonctionnement.
Avant d'utiliser cette unité, assurez-vous qu'aucune personne utilisant un stimulateur cardiaque ne se trouve a proximité.

Peut étre une source d'interférences électromagnétiques pour le matériel médical sensible et causer son
dysfonctionnement.
Avant d'utiliser cette unité, assurez-vous qu'elle ne se trouve pas a proximité de matériel médical sensible.

Peut étre une source d'interférences électromagnétiques et causer des dysfonctionnements ou des
accidents. N'utilisez pas cette unité a proximité d'équipements a commande automatique tels que des
portes automatiques ou des alarmes incendie.

N'essayez pas de démonter ou de transformer cet émetteur (ELPWTO1).

Caractéristiques ELPWTO1

Elément Caractéristiques
Consommation électrique 5VCC/05A
Température de fonctionnement 0 a+40 °C (Humidité de 20 a 80 %, sans condensation)

Température de stockage -20 & +70 °C (Humidité de 0 a 95 %, sans condensation)

Altitude de fonctionnement 0a3000m
Dimensions Largeur 63,5 x Hauteur 11 x Profondeur 175 mm (hors adaptateur de conversion USB)
Poids Env.53 g

Eléments et fonctions du produit

@ Prise USB @ Indicateur
Se raccorde au port USB de votre I . L'émetteur sans fil est connecté a votre
) \ 17 | Clignotement bleu ) -
ordinateur. @ i ordinateur et attend le lancement du logiciel
. 71+ |rapide ) )
Vous pouvez |'utiliser de deux Epson Wireless Presentation.
fagons :Aavec Fadaptateur de . Le logiciel Epson Wireless Presentation est en
conversion USB (USB-C) ou sans @ |Eclairage bleu fixe

cours d'exécution.
(USB-A).

Lors de I'appairage sur un
projecteur, raccordez-le au port
USB-A.

Clignotement bleu

lent Projection de I'écran de l'ordinateur.
en

Une erreur s'est produite. Fermez le logiciel
Epson Wireless Presentation, puis débranchez
I'¢metteur sans fil de votre ordinateur.

O |Eclairage orange
fixe




Uber diese Anleitung

I

Informazioni sulla guida
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Diese Anleitung erkldrt die Nutzung des Drahtlossenders ELPWTO1.

ELPWTOT1 ist ein Sender, der dem Drahtlos-Prasentationssystem ELPWP10/ELPWP20
zugefligt werden kann.

Einzelheiten zur Nutzung des Systems erhalten Sie tiber den QR-Code auf der rechten
Seite, tber den Sie auf ,Epson Wireless Presentation System Bedienungsanleitung”

Questa guida spiega come utilizzare il Trasmettitore wireless ELPWTO1.

ELPWTO1 é un trasmettitore che puo essere aggiunto al Sistema di presentazione
wireless ELPWP10/ELPWP20.

Per i dettagli sulle modalita d’'uso del sistema, utilizzare il codice QR a destra per
accedere al nostro sito Web per consultare il “Epson Wireless Presentation System

USB Type-C  USB Type-A

2 QEXO| QR TEE S8l TA HIAOIE
of] HMIASIH "Epson Wireless Presentation System AF2X} 710|E " & ZXRSFHIAIL .
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Sicherheitsanweisungen Istruzioni sulla sicurezza e
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= LA\ Warmung L\ Avvertenza o1z Al BHE7(of CHSH ARHI Yool #l0] & 4 9Uon], @&tES Yoy & YL
AZKE i i y . . SxE 5t7| Zof| FHol| E BESTIE A8dts A0 SleX| Eelshy
BARAHAE Kann bei Herzschrittmachern elektromagnetische Stérungen und damit verbunden Fehlfunktionen verursachen L'unita puo essere fonte di interferenze elettromagnetiche per i pacemaker e provocarne il malfunzionamento. 0| ZRIE AFESIZ| Tol| FHO| A& HHS7|E AS5t= ARO| =X ERISHYAIL
525 A2 5 A 65 P4 A 58 ELPWTOA Stellen Sie deshalb vor der Verwendung dieses Geréts sicher, dass sich keine Person mit einem Herzschrittmacher Prima di utilizzare |'unita, assicurarsi che nelle vicinanze non vi siano persone che utilizzano un pacemaker. DIZkst o2 7|7 (0] CHEt FAMD Biaho] R0I0| & 4 Qlon  QAFES 2ozl A AL|Ct
A =0 L 2 £] o . e L 2f = o =i = AM— . o= =2—=2 PIN=]
ELPWTO1 2R LUINA EEEIRARE ELPWP1 0/ELPWP20 Hy{Eig2E - in der Nahe befindet. L'unita puo essere fonte di interferenze elettromagnetiche per le apparecchiature mediche sensibili e provocarne 0| HX|E AtEst7| Hofl FHof| RIS 2|2 7(7(7t SEX| 2RISHIAIL |
ﬂﬂ%?ﬁ??ﬂﬂﬁfﬁ?.)uﬂ’]#iﬂlﬁuﬂ ¥R http://epson.sn @ SEEAEIN QR B X T Kann bei empfindlichen medizinischen Geréten elektromagnetische Stérungen und damit verbunden il malfunzionamento. FAI Hislo] R0I0] & Qlon QRS £ AlIE Yoz & UALICH AIES E= s U £ Al=o
ZRL o LUEE [ESERESL ﬁ)ﬂgﬁaﬂ =4 [m] 1 Fehlfunktionen verursachen. Prima di utilizzare I'unita, assicurarsi che nelle vicinanze non vi siano apparecchiature mediche sensibili. 2 HojEl= MH| = 01|A1'_ | XIR|Z AFRSIA| OHYAIR
stellen Sie deshalb vor der Verwendung dieses Gerits sicher, dass sich keine empfindlichen medizinischen L'unita puo essere fonte di interferenze elettromagnetiche e provocare malfunzionamenti e incidenti. Non — = —
epson-sn Geréite in der Nahe befinden. e pub essere e 2l 9 P . e mecent 0] BA17|2 BalisiriLt #ZsI2 T SHX| DHRIAIR (ELPWTON).
2 EAA utilizzare I'unita nei pressi di attrezzature automatiche come porte automatiche o allarmi antincendio.
A ey \}jann Zudelekst.rog?agneélsct\ten- SlictJr-ur;ger;\ﬁrl:d datmlt Vf.rbuznder; zu FtehIqunlfttlongn odter Untf.allin fiﬂen‘ | Non smontare o rimodellare il trasmettitore (ELPWTO1). ELPWTO1 AFQF
erwenden Sie dieses Gerét nicht in der Ndhe automatisch gesteuerter Geréte, wie automatischer Tiiren oder =
Stz OF
ﬁE%/uémﬁ*agao@ﬁzﬁEm,ﬁ + 3 BB o Feueralarme. Specifiche di ELPWTO1 FEETN = A8
EARANR > BEIMERAEFEHARESRENA - Versuchen Sie nicht, diesen Sender (ELPWTO01) zu demontieren oder umzubauen. Voce Specifiche o5 A0 5vDC / 0.5A
o - s 2 0~+40° C (&&= 20~80 %, HISS
T ELPWTO1 Techmische Daten Consumo elettrico 5VCC/05A = (& o UISE)
EARAENE - FRAMORDTEHRNEERE - P— B — ) B 25 —20~+70° C (&%= 0~95 %, HISH)
- - Element Technische Daten Temperatura di funzionamento Da0a+40°C (umidita da 20 a 80 %, senza condensa)
ARREUMTERR  WEHBIERZINEE - FNEBBEHREMMEEARELT - Al aEPIS A KBRS - . : B — S s 1 0~+3,000m
- — - Stromverbrauch 5V Gleichspannung /0,5 A Temperatura di stoccaggio Da-20a+ 70° C (umidita da 0 a 95 %, senza condensa) = Y
BN ERIF AR B ERSF (ELPWTO1) © — - 37| L4H| 63.5 x 0| 11 x Z0| 175mm (USB #&t o{HE] X|2|)
Betriebstemperatur 0 bis +40 °C (Feuchtigkeit von 20 bis 80 %, keine Kondensation) Altitudine operativa Da0a3.000m = or 53
N - - = 059
ELPWTO1 4% Lagerungstemperatur -20 bis +70 °C (Feuchtigkeit von 0 bis 95 %, keine Kondensation) Dimensioni Larghezza 63,5 x Altezza 11 x Profondita 175 mm (escluso adattatore di
IHE HIR - ) - conversione USB) HE HE 9 s
Betriebshohe 0 bis 3.000 m "'
SEHFETh = Peso Circa 53 —
ki ki SVBC/05A Abmessungen Breite 63,5 x Hohe 11 x Tiefe 175 mm (ohne USB-Wandler) E @ USB Ettxt (29N
IERE 0Z +40° C (JRE 20 Z 80% » A4 ) Cowicht Cas3g Parti e funzioni del prodotto ZIEE 9| USB ZEO| HZAFML M 47|74 ARE0] HZE=0 JAD Epson
1 S e . 3=y E: = - — === 1/ |OIZHAHO 2 = 7| = ex
RPBRE 20 E +70° C (JRE 0 & 95% * R4 ) ct > = Wirel P tation AZEQ0{7} A|RHE w7t
: i - i Terminale USB Indicatore . ) ) @ Zifol ireless Presentation AXES S
pry— 0% 3000m Produktteile und -funktionen (1) 2] thB gs;)_} O{RHE(Q} (.6:.*;;“ ) s [ BEE x| tH7 |5t LICt .
— — : Consente di collegarsi alla porta ) Il trasmettitore wireless & connesso al computer USB-C) = 810] (USB-A) 2t ) ) = -
R+ RE 63.5x BE 11 RE 175 mm (T8 USB B ) @ UsB-Anschluss @ Anzeige USB del compute? ’ \;' Lampeggiante e in attesa dell'avvio del software Epson V\/Ipr)eless 20| & 7tx| 'E';%OE ABE 4| @ |mEtAioz FHE Epflonl V}\/Ireless Presentation A2=H0PHE2
! . ) N o i Ao =] =olL|c}.
5 #53¢g Stellt eine Verbindung zum USB- NP Der Drahtlossender ist mit Ihrem Computer E possibile I'uso in due modi: con 41+ |rapidamente in blu Presentation. UELICH, °F
Anschluss Ihres Computers her. Blinkt schnell blau | verbunden und wartet auf die Ausfihrung der I'adattatore di conversione USB ) B T ZHE0|M HORE m= oMo 2 MAO| O SlHS EAL =0
= II software Epson Wireless Presentation & in LHE FHS FAL SYLICH
EmEHERE Sie kdnnen dies auf zwei Weisen 71 Software Epson Wireless Presentation. (USB-C) o senza (USB-A). @ |Accesoinblu A P USB-A ZEO0| HZASHAIL . S |78k " =T es
tzen: mit USB-Wandler (USB-C) Quando si abbi ett feecuaone:
—, nutzen: mi -Wandler - ) ) o uando si abbina un proiettore, - 27} WMEHALICH . Epson Wirel
@ USB ix¥ D BERE @ |[Leuchtet blau Die Software Epson Wireless Presentation |3uft. ) T SRE - EPSO eless
\C;debr'ogne égSiA)t.) i Koppl collegarlo alla porta USE-A. 3 :.ar:pegg;a inbl Proiezione dello schermo del computer. O |xgtoz 77l Presentation AZEYHE =2 S HEEHOM
EIEEEISH USB 18 o _ X erbinden Sie ihn bei Kopplung “:S = |lentamente in blu O AA|7|O] HZAS :,_zoM
Aigjﬁﬁﬁéj‘i‘t{iﬁﬁiiﬁﬁ \;1 — \ISEHREZEZ SHAZR Epson Wireless an einem Projektor mit der UsB-A- | @, |Blinkt langsam blau | Projektion des Computerbildschirms. o1 & verificato un errore. Chiudere Il software P Sl AL BodMe.
= Presentation #X88 X&) o cE : :
f#F USB #iz% (USB-C) & | /1" Buchse. o ; - O | Acceso in arancione| Epson Wireless Presentation, quindi scollegare il
T (USB-A) o Es ist ein Fehler aufgetreten. Schlieen Sie die ) ireless dal
R PR EEEE 0 ZE6 Epson Wireless Presentation ${88 [Ff£#11T O |Leuchtet orange Software Epson Wireless Presentation, trennen Sie trasmettitore wireless dal computer.
USBZ 8o ’ e dann den Drahtlossender von Ihrem Computer.
O |zepnEe REBHED -
O |zre B HEER o BERA Epson Wireless Presentation
NCC &&E

IS ERRFE A 2K RATIERAM - R A8 BRREAELDTBEERTREER MARIEER
RETZ MR INEE

ERGERM 2 ERATEHERNMZERTESEZBE  KRAETERSK  BYAER  XNEEE
FTERLSBEERR - S EBE  BRECEEIREFXZEBRERRE - B RGFESMERZEE
BERTHE NERBEAESREHMERRE2TE -

BRERTE AEMELRBIMER -
BB S PR 89 "Epson America, Inc. Limited Warranty." X4HEE A B EFEHE o

BOLAT{E Epson REIZ SR IL T MR E R IR E BRIEIFRFAR FTERAR L2 8% o
Epson fRE &4 : hitps://www.epson.com.tw/lcpwarranty

Acerca de esta guia

En esta guia se explica cdmo usar el transmisor inaldmbrico ELPWTO1.
ELPWTO1 es un transmisor que se puede agregar al sistema de presentacion

inaldmbrico ELPWP10/ELPWP20.

Para obtener detalles sobre como utilizar el sistema, utilice el cédigo QR de la derecha
para acceder a nuestro sitio web y consulte la "Epson Wireless Presentation System

Manual de usuario".

Instrucciones de seguridad
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Sobre este guia

Este guia explica como utilizar o Transmissor Sem Fios ELPWTO1.

O ELPWTO1 é um transmissor que pode ser adicionado ao Sistema de Apresentagao
Sem Fios ELPWP10/ELPWP20.

Para mais detalhes sobre a utilizacdo do sistema, utilize o cédigo QR a direita para
aceder ao nosso website para consultar o “Epson Wireless Presentation System Manual
do Utilizador”.
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Instrucdes de Seguranga

A Advertencia

A Aviso

Puede ser una fuente de interferencia electromagnética para los marcapasos y hacer que funcionen mal.
Antes de usar esta unidad, compruebe que ninguna de las personas que le rodean usa marcapasos.

Puede ser una fuente de interferencia electromagnética para los marcapasos y provocar un mal funcionamiento

Pode ser uma fonte de interferéncia eletromagnética em pacemakers cardiacos e causar a sua avaria.
Antes de utilizar esta unidade, certifique-se de que ndo ha ninguém nas proximidades que use um pacemaker
cardiaco.

Pode ser uma fonte de interferéncia eletromagnética em equipamentos médicos sensiveis e causar a sua avaria.
Antes de utilizar esta unidade, certifique-se de que néo existe equipamento médico sensivel nas proximidades.

TN en ellos.
BEEMHERHIES Antes de usar esta unidad, compruebe que no hay equipos médicos sensibles cerca.
== B R ELL S
— Puede ser una fuente de interferencia electromagnética y provocar averias o accidentes. No utilice esta unida
0 : ﬁEFﬁ_WE&,Jba\Lﬁﬁf — R d fi d f | g yp d | dad
o S 2] ’_\%fﬂl ZIREE ZR-ER cerca de equipos controlados automdticamente, como puertas automaticas o alarmas contra incendios.
Pb H Cd Cr" PBB PBDE|
e (O) (Og) ( O) ( o ) ( o ) ( o ) No intente desmontar o remodelar este transmisor (ELPWTO1).
ETEMH - @) @) @) @) O Especificaciones ELPWTO1
SR O O @) O @) O Elemento Especificaciones
et O O O O O O Consumo eléctrico 5VCC/05A
BEA1 O RIERERAVEZB L EERBEE A LLEREEME - Temperatura de funcionamiento De 0 a +40 °C (humedad del 20 al 80 %, sin condensacion)
~_7 EA bg;—IE P, p=! 3 \IE o
A= 2. RIERRRANERHERE Temperatura de almacenamiento De -20 a +70 °C (humedad del 0 al 95 %, sin condensacion)
4 N\ R : ;
SR - SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION Altitud de funcionamiento Entre 0y 3000 m
Hb Ak : 3-5, Owa 3-chome, Suwa-shi, Nagano-ken 392-8502 Japan X . 63,5 Ancho x Alto 11 x Fondo 175 mm (excluido el adaptador de conversion
£ : 81-266-52-3131 Dimensiones USB)
EOR CREEEERERNERAT
al P Aprox. 53
b:cld P BIEHERBRE 100 35 1512 =0 poeo9
L EF + (02)8786-6688 ) Componentes y funciones del producto

Tiirkiye'deki kullaniailar icin
AEEE Yonetmeligine Uygundur.

Indication of the manufacturer and the importer in accordance
with requirements of EU directive

Manufacturer: SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION

Address: 3-5, Owa 3-chome, Suwa-shi, Nagano-ken
392-8502 Japan

Telephone: 81-266-52-3131

http://www.epson.com/

Importer: EPSON EUROPE B.V.

Address: Atlas Arena, Asia Building,
Hoogoorddreef 5,1101 BA Amsterdam
Zuidoost
The Netherlands

Telephone: 31-20-314-5000

http://www.epson.eu/

@ Terminal USB

@ Indicador

Se conecta al puerto USB de su
PC.

Puede utilizar esto de dos formas:
con el adaptador de conversion
USB (USB-C) o sin él (USB-A).

Al asociar en un proyector,
conéctelo al puerto USB-A.

\;' Parpadeo en azul
41+ |rdpidamente

El transmisor inaldmbrico estd conectado al equipo
y estd esperando a que el software Epson Wireless
Presentation se inicie.

@ |Azul encendido

Se estd ejecutando el software Epson Wireless
Presentation.

* |Parpadeo en azul
: % |lentamente

Proyectar la pantalla del equipo.

Naranja encendido

Se ha producido un error. Cierre el software Epson
Wireless Presentation y desconecte el transmisor
inaldmbrico del equipo.

Pode ser uma fonte de interferéncia eletromagnética e causar avarias a sua avaria ou provocar acidentes. Ndo
utilize este aparelho préximo de equipamentos controlados automaticamente, tais como, portas automaticas ou
alarmes de incéndio.

N&o tente desmontar nem modificar este transmissor (ELPWTO1).

Especificacoes do ELPWTO1

Item Especificagoes

Consumo de energia 5VDC/05A

Temperatura de funcionamento 0a +40 °C (humidade de 20 a 80 %, sem condensacao)

Temperatura de armazenamento -20 a +70 °C (humidade de 0 a 95 %, sem condensagao)

Altitude em funcionamento 0a3000m
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REF SV RAZy2— ELPWT01 DfERAEZFBELTNET,
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FLWRERSEIC DV TE,. ARRICBHED MEpson Wireless Presentation System
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RIEFDRAL BT ENHYET,
HBEVDFINT, DR —AA—H—ZEALIANEICWNEWTEZRERL TIRE

EFR R CBHIEZ B KIFL.
B{%L‘U)ﬁﬁti\ ERHRERAEITR LT

RIFBDRREEGBIENBIET,
E=HERLTEE,
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Largura 63,5 x Altura 11 x Profundidade 175 mm (excluindo adaptador de

Dimensoes =
conversao USB)

Peso Aprox. 53 g

Componentes e func¢oes do produto

@ Terminal USB @ Indicador

Liga a porta USB do seu N
computador. @)
Pode ser utilizado de duas formas:

A piscar O transmissor sem fios estd ligado ao seu
rapidamente em computador e a aguardar que o software Epson
azul Wireless Presentation seja executado.

com o adaptador de conversao
USB (USB-C) ou sem o adaptador @
(USB-A).

O software Epson Wireless Presentation esté a ser

Aceso em azul
executado.

A piscar lentamente
=% |emazul

Quando emparelhar com um

A projetar o ecrd do computador.
projetor, ligue-o a porta USB-A.

T‘DT(K

FSYXZy2— (ELPWTO1) D5fR - BUEIFHENRHCLIEWLTLZEL
ELPWTO1 {145

EH iR

HEE 5VDC/05A

EERESRHE 0~40°C GBE 20 ~80%. #EELAEWNTLE)

RIFREEHHE 20~ 70°C GEEE 0~ 95%. fEELGEWVTE)

BESE 0~3,000m

AETAX 18 63.5 X &E 11 X 817175 mm (USB Z#: 742 T2—2%9)

g8 #1539
SHDOBHEEE

@ USB i+ D1Ir—5—

AVEa—42—D USB IFITHESRL | (1, hs‘/xs\ya—fa\/az—a—c:}%ﬁ
%9, 0 | ER\WERE L. 777 Epson Wireless Presentation
USB 2574 74 —H") (USB s DEREEFSTVAIRETT,

Type-C). #&L (USBType-A) O ; P

B DA ST E Y o BT Epson Wireless Presentation H2#) LT

WAIRRETT,

TV 8—RTI T BRI

USB-A i F I L E T0 S

OVEa1—2—DEEERE LTV SIREE
<9,

O |8

FEEIRRETY, Epson Wireless
Presentation A& TEETHS TV
SyR—EIVE1—Z—DBkREET,

Ocorreu um erro. Feche o software Epson Wireless

Aceso em laranja Presentation e, em seguida, desligue o transmissor

sem fios do seu computador.

patentlist.accessadvance.com.
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